HB 2871-A7 (LC 3210) 6/22/15 (DRG/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2871

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, before "reside" insert a 2 colon and begin a new paragraph and insert "(a)".

3 In line 7, delete the period and insert "; and

4 "(b) Conform to the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C.

5 12101 et seq.) and to any additional accessibility standards established by the

6 Higher Education Coordinating Commission by rule.".

7 On page 2, line 24, delete "\$1,100,000" and insert "\$700,000".

8 In line 38, delete "30" and insert "15".

9